

RFP NO	ONGC/RFP/Crude Oil/KG-DWN-98/2/06		
Amendment No	01	Date	11.02.2025
RFP/COSA CI No	Existing Clause	New Clause	Remark
RFP: CI no 8 - Activity Schedule	Bidder registration on the portal (Bidder/s already registered on the portal in earlier e-tender need not register again).- 05/02/2025 at 09: 00 Hours to 17/02/2025 at 18:00 Hours	Bidder registration on the portal (Bidder/s already registered on the portal in earlier e-tender need not register again).- 05/02/2025 at 09: 00 Hours to 18/02/2025 at 18:00 Hours	Last date for bidder registration extended till 18/02/2025 18:00 hrs
	Start Date for bid submission (Technical Bid and price bid) along with documents under pre-qualification process- 17/02/2025 at 0900 hours	Start Date for bid submission (Technical Bid and price bid) along with documents under pre-qualification process- 18/02/2025 at 0900 hours	Start Date for bid submission changed to 18/02/2025 at 09:00 hours
	Last date for bid submission (Technical Bid and price bid) along with documents under pre-qualification process- 18/02/2025 at 15:00 Hours	Last date for bid submission (Technical Bid and price bid) along with documents under pre-qualification process- 19/02/2025 at 15:00 Hours	Last Date for bid submission changed to 19/02/2025 at 15:00 Hours
	Notification to techno-commercially qualified Bidders – 19/02/2025 at 18:00 Hours	Notification to techno-commercially qualified Bidders – 20/02/2025 at 18:00 Hours	Date of Notification of techno-commercially qualified bidders changed
	Price bid opening date – 20/02/2025 at 12:00 Hours for Quarter 1 to Quarter 4 deliveries	Price bid opening date – 21/02/2025 at 12:00 Hours for Quarter 1 to Quarter 4 deliveries	Date of price bid opening changed.
RFP clause no. 6.5.3.2.ii) b)	In case of tie in price bid and quoted number of overall Lots, then crude oil Lot for that quarter will be allocated to bidder who has quoted highest price bid “P” combined for both Lots. For instance, if price bid for Lot 1 is being compared then sum of Premium quoted by bidder for Lot 1 to Lot 4 will be considered. Similar	In case of tie in price bid and quoted number of overall Lots, then crude oil Lot for that quarter will be allocated to bidder who has quoted highest price bid “P” combined for <u>overall</u> Lots. For instance, if price bid for Lot 1 is being compared then sum of Premium quoted by bidder for Lot 1 to Lot 4 will be considered. Similar process will be	Typographic error

	process will be followed in case of tie in premium quoted by bidder for Lot 2, 3 or 4.	followed in case of tie in premium quoted by bidder for Lot 2, 3 or 4.	
--	--	--	--